



2025:BHC-OS:21789-DB

Board Sr.No.:5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3656 OF 2025

Mohammed Sadique Mohammed HanifPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT

Ms Ranjana Todankar for Petitioner.

Ms Prachi Tatake (Through VC) for Respondents - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)