



Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3656 OF 2025

Mohammed Sadique Mohammad Hanif
@ Mohammed Sadique Shaikh ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr, ...Respondents

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl. G.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 10th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned at 3.00 p.m. Not on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Government Pleader has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply which was to be filed on or before 9th April, 2026.
3. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.10
19:22:25 +0530



P3-WP 3656.2025.doc

4. Respondent No.1 - State shall file Affidavit-in-Reply on or before 15th April, 2026.

5. The returnable date, as per Order dated 9th April, 2026 is 16th April, 2026 which date shall remain.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]