



2025:BHC-OS:21789-DB

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3656 OF 2025

Mohammed Sadique Mohammed Hanif ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary ....RESPONDENT

Ms Ranjana Todankar for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE : 16th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**